Page 1 of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: January 9, 2024

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Three (3)

CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-118

PROIJECT: WW0178 - Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing Replacement
CONTRACTOR: Krapff-Reynolds Construction Co

2400 N.E. 4th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73117

Contract Time

Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 20 calendar days $593,630.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 97 calendar days $74,607.00 12.57%
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 26 calendar days -$73,500.00 -12.38%
REVISED AMOUNT: 213 calendar days $594,737.00 0.19%
ORIGINAL START DATE: May 8, 2023
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 6, 2023
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: November 11, 2023
NEW COMPLETION DATE: December 7, 2023
DESCRIPTION: Increase / Decrease ($)
€O 3.1 - Reduce Quantity of Line Item No. 12, Rip Rap: Reducing quantity of Line Item No. 12, Rip Rap by 1,500 SY
to match quantity actually used on the project.
-$73,500.00
€O 3.2 - Time Extension Due to Additional Manufacture Delay in Furnishing Composite Manhole Covers/Rings:
Change Order 2 revised both manhole rings and covers from cast iron to composite at NUA request. Change Order
No. 2 included an estimate of the anticipated delay in delivery of these items. However, beyond the Contractor's
control, delivery of the composite rings and covers was delayed an additional 26 Calendar Days. $0.00
TOTALfor CO3 = -$73,500.00
1. Additional time for CO 3.1 above: 0 Cal. Days
2. Additional time for CO 3.2 above; 26 Cal. Days
Total: 26 Cal. Days

Krapff-Reynolds Construction Co. agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No. 3 as described above.

{;JJ/_:_ //"J ‘//_'___-': Date: ‘."/Il/ Z;-/Z&ZV

CONTRACTOR: Krapf‘yﬁeynalds Construction Co

)or / | 9/
RECOMMENDED BY e il // ﬁﬁ@w“b Date:_| | y, / Z’éz‘ﬁ
ENGINEER: Kenneth J. Giannone, B'E / City of Norman Utilities v

4 i~ A ] )

APPROVED AS TO FORM ( N -)(UJ.L. W@QKA Date: | / \q Z
AND LEGALITY: City Attorney
ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Manager



%610 00°LEL'V6SS JUnowly 312e.jU0) pasiAvy
%8E'CT- 00°005°€LS- € ‘ON J43pJ0 28uey)
%8T°€ 00°€688TS Z "ON JapJQ 28uey)
%6€°6 00'vT/2'SSS T "ON 43pJ0 28uey)
00°0£9€65S unowy 1enuo) [euiSuo
%BETT- 00°00S€L$- = € 'ON 13pJ0
a8uey) |p101
%00°0 00°0$ = SWaY} JapLo
93uey) |e1oigns
P3sn 10N
pasn 10N
T 'ON JepiQ
v/N 000 000 0% 00°0$ 0 wns dwn? |a8uey) Aq pappy s4aA0)/s8uly 3joyueln susodwod| v/N | Z°€ 0D
10 Asanljag ul AejoQ 404 UOISUDIXT SWI) |BUCIHPPY
SIANILI AVd H3QHUO IDNVHD
%3€°TT- 00°00S°E4S$- = 00°0£9°€65S$ = Junowy
SWIal) Juswpuawy 12RJU0D) [eUIBO
[e303gNS
pasn 10N
pasn 10N
%00°0S- 00°005°€LS- 00ST- 00°0002PTS 00°6¥S 000¢€ AS deydy| z1 T'€00
aduey) uadiag aseanaqg “Jaseanu) junoury ETRE) Anuenp syun uonduasag way| *ON
[ @seaidu| 150) Ayuenp JoEIUO) [eUlSQ PRI U S W ETEN ) 'aur pig
‘pasodoid
‘SINIALI aig
T Judwyseny
8LL-E2ZTN| oenuo)

z Jo 7 sbed

¢ "o JapiQ abueyn




