NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1 of 2

DATE: june 9, 2023
CHANGE ORDER NO.: One {1)
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-118
PROJECT: WWO0178 - Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing Replacem
CONTRACTOR: Krapff-Reynolds Construction Ca
2400 N.E. 4th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73117

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 90 calendar days $593,630.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: calendar days $0.00 0.00%
THIS CHANGE ORDER: calendar days $55,714.00 9.39%
REVISED AMOUNT: 97  calendar days $649,344.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: May 8, 2023
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 6, 2023
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: August 13, 2023

NEW COMPLETION DATE:

August 13, 2023

DESCRIPTION: Cost (5)

Increase / Decrease

Time (Cal Days})

€O 1.1 (PCO-04) - Furnish and install all materials necessary to complete $55,714.00
point repair up to 10LF to 8" clay tile sewer main at 340 Windbrook
Drive with the following qualifications: (1). Owner to furnish PVC to Clay
adaptors; (2). Change Order Includes backfill and compaction; (3).
Change Order does NOT include restoration.

7

Krapff-Reynolds Construction Co agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No.

One (1) as described above.

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY:

/-

7‘.- y //# T Date:
Krapff ,ﬁeynolds Construct:on,Co

[ l_r'; ;a
N‘i"*”u‘{/ﬂ { 'J Date:

% /zc 23

6/9/2023

Kenneth J. G’anngﬁe PE

QZ@ /@ Date: 7/21/25

City Attorn ey

Date:

EityManager (" hairman




%6E'6 00'vbe‘6v9$ = junowy pejjuo) pasinay
%686 00'v12'6G$ = (T) auQ ‘oN 42pJQ aSueyd
00°0€9°€65$ = JUnowy 19eJ3u0) [euiSLO
%6£6 00'v12'65$ =Yd30Y0 IDONVHD JHILNT Y04 vLOL
%6€°6 00'712'GS$ = SINJLI AVd H3AY¥O IDNVHI 1VLOLE9NS
*U011BJ01534 APN|dUI | ON SB0p 13pJ0
aSuey) '(g) ‘uonpedwod pue [|yyoeq SIPNPY|
J9pJa0 aduey) *(g) ‘siordepe Aep 01 DA
ysiuing 01 soumQ *(T) :suonealijenb Suimojjoy
3U3 YIM 3ALJ YOOIqPUIM OFE 1B UIBW JIM3S
wins |3 Aep2 ,8 01 410T 01 dn siedad wiod a1e|dwod
%6E'6 00v12'6GS% 00T 00'0$ 00 00¥12'G5$ dwn 0} AJessadau sjeluajew (| [[e3sul pue ysiuing T'T0D
(seo1d Jun w1l piq FunRsixs Aq pai1anod Jou Yi0M 0} SUOSIABY 3°1] SINILI AVd 4IAH0 IDONVHD
%000 0005 = SINILI AVd 4300 IDNVHILNINANINY Tv.LOLGNS
*1apJo adueyd
SIY3 Ul sa1uenb way piq 03 SUOISIAJL ON
1509 Anuenp 150) Anuenp .
adueyd % T9pI0 STUED S FrTETE 2ud Hun suun uonduasag oN W33 aun
‘{sway piq S1siXe jo AIUENnD 03 SUOISIASY “a°1) SNOISIATY W3Ll AVd INTIWANINY
T JudWIYdENY
8TT-€ZTZ-N "ON Peljuo)
2 jJo z @8eyq T "ON JepiQ 38uey)




